AFN #2016001978 Recorded Sep 26, 2016 12:53 PM DocType: LIEN Filed by: GERST
LAW PLLC Page: 1 of 7 File Fee: $79.00 Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania
County, WA

Return Recorded Instrument to: ‘

Brian K. Gerst

Gerst Law, PLLC

4001 Main Street, Suite 309
Vancouver, WA 98663-1887

Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein):

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

Reference Number(s) or Documents assigned or released:

SUPERIOR COURT CASE NO. 16-2-00099-3
SUPERIOR COURT JUDGMENT NO. 16-9-00117-1

Additional reference numbers on page of document

Grantor(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials):

BORUP, JAMES P.
BORUP, LINDA

Additional names on page of document

Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials):
GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, INC., A CORPORATION

Additional names on page of document

Legal Description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range):

Additional legal is on page of document

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel\Account Number:

Assessor Tax Number not yet assigned




AFN #2016001978 Page:

SUPERIOR COURT

TITLE:

JUDGHENT MUMBER:
NUMBER

CRALE

SIGNED BY:
DATE SIGNE

EFFECTIVE
NOTE

Pl. ﬂI!\HU F :
DEFENDANT :
DEFENDANT &

DEBTOR:
DEBTOR:

CREDITOR:

1TY CRz:

DHTh

Uﬂ/Ub/’llh 8

G946/ ’UJB

GORGE

2 of 7

OF WASHINGTON - COUNTY OF SKAMANIA

HH:IP% T

)UDUMLH T

OF
RECOVERY SERV VS JAMES BORUP & LINDA BORUP
15~ 9
16-2

Q01171
~00089~3

D
DATE FILED:
DATE:

0970672016
09-06720186

~ORIGINAL PARTIES TO ACTION--

GORGE RECOVER SERVICE, INC.
BORUP, JAMES P,
BORUP, LINDA
== JUDGMENT  DEBTORE = o v o e o o s s o e e oo o o o o o i o m os om n en
BORUP, JAMES P
BORGP., LINDA HAW

-~ JUDGMENT CREDITORE e

GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, ING

~ATTORNEYLE) FOR
GERST

CREDITOR-=-=-=~
LAW, PLLC

i FXF\UIION DOQHL! ! ?

’ TPHN 50 RT PI OF “IUD(;MH\H

O PRINGIFAL. AMOUNT GRANTED:
VUINTEREST TO DATE OF JUDGMENT
! FILING FEE

! SERVICE FEE

P ATTORNEY FEES
|

|

!

1

!

TOTAL JUDGHMENT (2897
JUDGMENT  SHALL.
PER ANNUM FROM DATE

....)-+
INCLUDE INTEREST AT
OF ENTRY

TOTAL. THE
RATE OF 12%

OF JUDGMENT
HB‘[RQ(T ILLULD TQ

Borr foom Zemm Zeem R g Ao fem B g 3o

;KHHQNIQ COUNTY

1,810.
748
73.
65.
200.

5.

+Wﬂ0’”ﬂf

b7

87

g0
00
an

10



AFN #2016001978 Page: 3 of 7

SKAMANTA SUPERIOR COURT - ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - 16-9-00117-1 PAGE

I, GRAGCE D. CROSS, CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT IN AND FOR

SKAMANTIA COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE RABOVE
I% A FULL, TRUE AND CORRECT ARSTRACT OF JUDGMENT IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED
ACTION A% THE SAME APPEARS OF RECORD IN MY OFFICE.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE SAID SUPERIOR COURT AT MY OFFICE IN
STEVENSON, THIS 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

GRACE D. %OEQS, SUBERIOR COURT CLERK

W(QLM

DERPUTY ClLERK /

By




AFN #2016001978 Page: 4 of 7

IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHIRGTON!A COUNTY
FILED
SKAMANIA COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
SEP -6 2016
GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, INC., a )
corporation ) SUPERIOR COURT CLERK
) M. 16 2 00099 s
Plaintiff(s), ) TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT
) SMALL CLAIM #
-vs- ) CIVIL# _ C16-40
)
JAMES P. BORUP AND LINDA BORUP, ) -G =00t T~ |
husband and wife, and the marital )
community composed thereof, )
)
Defendant(s). )
This is to certify that on the __8thday of . July , ,the Skamania County District Court
did have jurisdiction over the case in which the parties named above were plaintiff and defendant.
SERVICE OBTAINED BY:
g Certified mail: Private party: = XX Process server: Sheriff's office:
[ Other:
| JUDGMENT OBTAINED BY:
X Default: Summary: Agreed: After trial:
JUDGMENT:
XX . Principal amount granted: $ 1,810.67
X Interest to date of judgment:  § 748.817
X Filing fee: $ 73.00
X Service fee: $ 65,00
X Attorney fees: $ 200.00
X Total judgment $ 2,897.54
Total judgment shall include interest at the rate of __12 % per annum from date of entry of
judgment.
OTHER ACTION:
____Plaintiff - Defendant did not appear. ____ Settled out of court. ____ Claim denied after trial.
Dated this __2nd day of August , 2016
2
~S=B8F — COURT SOMMISSIONER
|




AFN #2016001978 Page: 5 of 7

, FILED

3 JUL 03 2015

) SKAMAMAS %%%smcrcoum

5

6

7 IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SKAMANIA

9 || GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, INC., a
corporation,

10 Case No. C16-40
Plaintiff,
11 JUDGMENT

V.
12
JAMES P. BORUP and LINDA BORUP,
13 husband and wife, and the marital
community composed thereof,

i

14
Defendants.
15
16 JUDGMENT SUMMARY
17 || The following is recited to be in compliance with RCW 4.64.030:
18 || 1. Judgment Creditor: GORGE RECOVERY SERVICE, INC.
19 2. Judgment Debtors: JAMES P. BORUP and LINDA BORUP,
husband and wife, and the marital
20 community composed thereof
21 || 3. Principal Judgment Amount: $1,810.67
22 || 4. Interest to June 18, 2016: $748.87
23 || 5. Attorneys’ Fees: $200.00
24 6. Costs: $138.00

25 || 7. Principal Judgment shall bear
interest at twelve percent (12%)
26 per annum. '

JUDGMENT - 1 Gerst Law, ruic
4001 Main Street, Suite 309
Vancouver, WA 98663
Phonc: 360-694-6919
Email: brian@gerstlaw.com
Web: www.genstlaw.com




AFN #2016001978 Page: 6 of 7

8. Attormeys’ fees and costs and

1 other recovery amounts shall
bear interest at twelve percent
2 (12%) per annum.
3 9. Attorney for Judgment Creditor: BRIAN K. GERST
GERST LAW, PLLC

4
5 This matter was heard on the motion of Plaintiff, and it appearing to the Court
6 || from the records and files herein that venue is proper in Skamania County, and that an
7 || Order of Default has been entered against the Defendants.” This is an action upon an
8 || open account for the payment of money only and the Court being fully advised, now,
9 || therefore, it is hereby

10 ORDERED that Plaintiff have judgment against the Defendants JAMES P.
11 || BORUP and LINDA BORUP, husband and wife, and the marital community composed

12 || thereof, as follows:

13 1. For the sum of $1,810.67 together with statutory interest at the rate of
14 || twelve percent (12%) per annum from January 8, 2013 through June 18, 2016 in the.
15 |{ amount of $748.87.

16 2. For Plamntiff’s costs and disburséments incurred herein in the sum of
17 || $138.00.
18 3. For Plaintiff’s prevailing party attorneys’ fees as provided for under

19 || RCW 4.84 in the sum of $200.00.
20 4, This judgment (pursuant to RCW 4.56.110) shall bear interest at the rate

21 || of twelve percent (12%) per annum from date of entry until paid.

2 ENTERED this 5> day of ()}l ,20J(,
2R !
23
24
W o ote!?
25 <JSbeE Court sinsms' Yo yioua?)
Yy I3 Q0 ,(inwod e : A
26 m'sel [e)opeq Yo gnitaienco mamm i a1 g ﬂ:* a

Tomert neibolewd legel arlt me 1 hsld y m:} 'z .

JUDGMENT -2 nolgrinzsW noen&Seiss mibatgeatne boni
4001 Main Street, Suite 309 | #fsb ¢

L — i oo s -

e
Ma\( u% one: 360-694-6919

held yiugeQ Email: brian@gerstiaw.com - @

)




AFN #2016001978 Page: 7 of 7

State of Washington
County of Skamania

County Clerk of the sumcm«swwugum.ooueneev
CERTIFY tha this instrument, consisting of _~)__ page(s), is a true
and correct copy of the original now on file and of record in my office
and as County Cierk, | am the legal custodian thereol.

E this dateq‘ , ‘7T7 Z:é_'_ld b yale: ES 'Z‘,r DSQ

napia County Clerk
By ‘ <4 Deputy Clerk

:
{
:
:%




